HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
April 24,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 59 - 60
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2716 — Public Hearing
HB 2800 — Work Session
HB 3100 — Public Hearing
HB 3100 — Work Session
HB 3093 — Work Session
HB 2590 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A 003 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2716 - PUBLIC HEARING
010 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
018 Rep. Tom Butler, State Representative, House District #60
064 Dr. Lee Jackson, Vice-President Patient Care Services/Chief
Nurses Officer, Holy Rosary Medical Center (EXHIBIT A)
188 Chair Kotek
191 Dr. Jackson
210 Vice-Chair Bonamici
215 Dr. Jackson
230 Vice-Chair Bruun
244 Dr. Jackson
279 Ed Patterson, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Hospital
Association
299 Chair Kotek
59A 304 Rep. Butler
379 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
HB 2800 - WORK SESSION
409 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
60A 012 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT D)

022 Rep. Gelser



054
059
066

068
070
075
077
080
082
110

113
133
136

137

141
157
173

175

HB 3100 - PUBLIC HEARING
180
203

260
293
311
314
60A 325
328

334
341
342
344
350
373
HB 3100 - WORK SESSION
374

378

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Debra Orman, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Psychologist

Examiners

Chair Kotek

Mr. Berkobien

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Orman

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2800-2
amendments dated 04/24/07.

Vice-Chair Bruun

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2800 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Gelser, Kotek

NAY: 1 - Bonamici

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. FLORES will lead discussion in the full.

Chair Kotek

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association
(OPCA) (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Riggs

Chair Kotek

Mr. Riggs

Chair Kotek

Andi Easton, Director of Advocacy, Oregon Associations of
Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Easton

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Mr. Riggs

Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3100-1
amendments dated 04/23/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.



379

387

390

HB 3093 — WORK SESSION

59B

HB 2590 - PUBLIC HEARING

396
004
014

016

018

020

025

027

59B

039
079
090
091
093
095
099
106
118
125
131
136

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

“—TZOmmYnw>

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3100 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED

recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full.
Chair Kotek

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G — 1)

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT J)

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3093-1
amendments dated 04/23/07.

Chair Kotek

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3093 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED

recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GELSER will lead discussion in the full.
Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick
Vice-Chair Bonamici
Vice-Chair Bruun
Rep. Greenlick
Vice-Chair Bruun
Rep. Greenlick
Vice-Chair Bruun
Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Rep. Greenlick
Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:10 p.m.

HB 2716, written testimony, Dr. Lee Jackson, 3 pp

HB 2716, written testimony of Oregon State Board of Nursing, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
HB 2800, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp

HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Loren Pankratz, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p

HB 3100, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3100, written testimony, Doug Riggs, 5 pp

HB 3093, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3093, written testimony of Holly Chaimov, staff, 1 p

HB 3093, written testimony of Oregon Health Care Association, staff, 1 p

HB 3093, Parkinson’s Patient Data Report, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p






