HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

April 24, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 59 - 60

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2716 – Public Hearing HB 2800 – Work Session HB 3100 – Public Hearing HB 3100 – Work Session HB 3093 – Work Session HB 2590 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A	003	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2716 - PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	018	Rep. Tom Butler, State Representative, House District #60
	064	Dr. Lee Jackson, Vice-President Patient Care Services/Chief
		Nurses Officer, Holy Rosary Medical Center (EXHIBIT A)
	188	Chair Kotek
	191	Dr. Jackson
	210	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	215	Dr. Jackson
	230	Vice-Chair Bruun
	244	Dr. Jackson
	279	Ed Patterson, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Hospital
		Association
	299	Chair Kotek
59A	304	Rep. Butler
	379	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
HB 2800 – WO	RK SESSION	
	409	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
60A	012	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT D)
	022	Rep. Gelser

	054	Chair Kotek
	059	Rep. Greenlick
	066	Debra Orman, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Psychologist Examiners
	068	Chair Kotek
	070	Mr. Berkobien
	075	Rep. Greenlick
	077	Ms. Orman
	080	Rep. Greenlick
	082	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	110	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2800-2
	110	amendments dated 04/24/07.
	113	Vice-Chair Bruun
	133	Chair Kotek
	136	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	137	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2800 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	141	Rep. Flores
	157	Chair Kotek
	173	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Gelser, Kotek NAY: 1 - Bonamici
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED. REP. FLORES will lead discussion in the full.
	175	Chair Kotek
HR 3100 _ 1	PUBLIC HEARING	
	180	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
	203	Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association (OPCA) (EXHIBIT F)
	260	Rep. Greenlick
	293	Mr. Riggs
	311	Chair Kotek
	314	Mr. Riggs
60A	325	Chair Kotek
0011	328	Andi Easton, Director of Advocacy, Oregon Associations of
	224	Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS)
	334	Rep. Greenlick
	341	Ms. Easton
	342	Rep. Greenlick
	344	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	350	Mr. Riggs
	373	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 3100 - Y</u>	WORK SESSION	
	374	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3100-1 amendments dated 04/23/07.
	378	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

	379	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3100 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.			
	387	VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion in the full.			
	390	Chair Kotek			
HB 3093 – WORK SESSION					
	396	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS G – I)			
59B	004	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT J)			
	014	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3093-1 amendments dated 04/23/07.			
	016	Chair Kotek			
	018	VOTE: 5-0-0			
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.			
	020	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3093 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.			
	025	VOTE: 5-0-0			
	020	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.			
		REP. GELSER will lead discussion in the full.			
	027	Chair Kotek			
<u>HB 2590 – PUBLI</u>	IC HEARING				
	039	Rep. Greenlick			
	079	Vice-Chair Bonamici			
	090	Vice-Chair Bruun			
	091	Rep. Greenlick			
59B	093	Vice-Chair Bruun			
	095	Rep. Greenlick			
	099	Vice-Chair Bruun			
	106	Rep. Greenlick			
	118	Rep. Flores			
	125	Rep. Greenlick			
	131	Chair Kotek			
	136	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:10 p.m.			

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2716, written testimony, Dr. Lee Jackson, 3 pp
- B. HB 2716, written testimony of Oregon State Board of Nursing, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
- C. HB 2800, -2 amendments, staff, 10 pp
- D. HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Loren Pankratz, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- E. HB 3100, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 3100, written testimony, Doug Riggs, 5 pp
- G. HB 3093, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- H. HB 3093, written testimony of Holly Chaimov, staff, 1 p
- I. HB 3093, written testimony of Oregon Health Care Association, staff, 1 p
- J. HB 3093, Parkinson's Patient Data Report, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p